FITAP/KCSP Program - Cases Closed by Reason

July 2024 Closures effective August 2024

REASON
State Total

Income Total

Failed Net Income Test
Failed Child's Income Test
Failed Gross Income Test

Other Eligibility Total

Individual Does Not Meet Program Requirements
Individual Receives SSI

Individual is not an Eligible Child

Failed Resource Test

Failed due to Voluntary Withdrawal

Failed Residency Requirement

Individual is Out of the Home

Failed due to Incarcerated Applicant

Failed due to TANF Lifetime Limit Months

Failed due to Receiving FITAP for more than 24 months in las
No Eligible Children

Case Name Deceased

Failed Citizen Requirement

Individual does not meet Program Requirements
Other

Other Eligibility Closure Reasons

Procedural Reasons Total

Failed to Provide Required Information within Specified Time
Failure to Complete Redet

Failed to Complete Interview

Failure to Complete SR

Failure to Non-Cooperation with Quality Control

Failed to Register for Rork - HIRE

Sanction Reasons Total
Failed due to STEP Sanction
Disqualified due to an IPV

Application Withdrawal

Other Reasons Total
Client Request

FITAP
360

o O O o

189

N [))]
00O oOOowNOOoOOoO R

o K

73
20

150
52
60
15
23

21
21

KCSP
129

= B
o = O O NN

O O0OO0OkFr OO0 O0OO0oOOo

N
N

O oOoOoonN

TOTAL
489

O O NN

230

coorwnNnoood

NN S
owPloewy

226
77
105
18
26

26
26

PERCENTAGE
OF TOTAL
100.00%

1.43%
1.43%
0.00%
0.00%

47.03%
16.36%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.41%
0.61%
0.20%
1.23%
0.00%
0.00%
8.59%
0.61%
0.00%
0.00%
14.93%
4.09%

46.22%
15.75%
21.47%
3.68%
5.32%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

5.32%
5.32%



