## FITAP/KCSP Program - Cases Closed by Reason July 2024 Closures effective August 2024

				PERCENTAGE
REASON	FITAP	KCSP	TOTAL	OF TOTAL
State Total	360	129	489	100.00%
ncome Total	0	7	7	1.43%
Failed Net Income Test	0	7	7	1.43%
Failed Child's Income Test	0	0	0	0.00%
Failed Gross Income Test	0	0	0	0.00%
Other Eligibility Total	189	41	230	47.03%
ndividual Does Not Meet Program Requirements	64	16	80	16.36%
ndividual Receives SSI	0	0	0	0.00%
ndividual is not an Eligible Child	0	0	0	0.00%
Failed Resource Test	0	0	0	0.00%
Failed due to Voluntary Withdrawal	2	0	2	0.41%
Failed Residency Requirement	3	0	3	0.61%
ndividual is Out of the Home	0	1	1	0.20%
Failed due to Incarcerated Applicant	6	0	6	1.23%
Failed due to TANF Lifetime Limit Months	0	0	0	0.00%
Failed due to Receiving FITAP for more than 24 months in las	0	0	0	0.00%
No Eligible Children	20	22	42	8.59%
Case Name Deceased	1	2	3	0.61%
Failed Citizen Requirement	0	0	0	0.00%
ndividual does not meet Program Requirements	0	0	0	0.00%
Other	73	0	73	14.93%
Other Eligibility Closure Reasons	20	0	20	4.09%
Procedural Reasons Total	150	76	226	46.22%
Failed to Provide Required Information within Specified Time	52	25	77	15.75%
Failure to Complete Redet	60	45	105	21.47%
Failed to Complete Interview	15	3	18	3.68%
Failure to Complete SR	23	3	26	5.32%
Failure to Non-Cooperation with Quality Control	0	0	0	0.00%
Failed to Register for Rork - HIRE	0	0	0	0.00%
Sanction Reasons Total	0	0	0	0.00%
ailed due to STEP Sanction	0	0	0	0.00%
Disqualified due to an IPV	0	0	0	0.00%
Application Withdrawal	0	0	0	0.00%
Other Reasons Total	21	5	26	5.32%
Client Request	21	5	26	5.32%